
February 7, 2022
Daniel Goldner, Chair
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Addition to Service Lists

Dear Chair Goldner:

On behalf of the Peterborough Community Power Task Force, please make 
the additions listed below (all members of the Task Force) to the service lists in the 
following dockets:

1.  DE 21-142, Petition for rulemaking to Implement RSA 53-E for Community 
Power Aggregations by Stakeholders

The following dockets may no longer be active, but in case they are, we 
would like to be informed of developments.

2.  DE 21-136, Request for Approval of Hanover Community Power Electric 
Aggregation Plan

3.  DE 21-141, Request for Approval of Harrisville Community Power Electric 
Aggregation Plan

4.  DE 21-143, Request for Approval of Lebanon Community Power Electric 
Aggregation Plan

We request that the following names and e-mail addresses be added to the 
service lists of the dockets noted above:



• Tony Cassady tony.cassady@gmail.com
• Dori Drachman dori.drachman@gmail.com
• Elaine Holden rstiltskin@msn.com
• Joel Huberman joel.huberman@gmail.com
• Ed Juengst edjuengst@yahoo.com
• Michael Nadeau menadeau@comcast.net
• Bruce Tucker bruce@2cker.com

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

Joel Huberman
Chair, Peterborough Community Task Force

Joel A. Huberman
50 Timberpond Drive #1104
Peterborough, NH  03458
(603) 924-0842
joel.huberman@gmail.com


